
~ruatr nf tl]r luttrb itatra 
NINETIETH CONGRESS 

FIRST SESSION {Convened January ro, 1967 
Adjourned December 15, 1967 

SECOND SESSION fonvened January 15, 1968 

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Prepared under the dit'ection of FRANCIS R. V ALEO, Secretary of the Senate 

By GERALD A. HACKETT, Executive Clerk 

Friday, June 21, 1968 

NOMINATIONS 

Name of nominee Office Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. 

Ptedecessor 

1968 
June 19 

19 

19 

576 

577 

578 

172 

160 

181 

95-022--68--No.168 

DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA 

COURT OF APPEALS 

John W. Kern III, of Mary
land. 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION OF THE 

DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA 

George A. A very, of the 
District of Columbia. 

DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA 

REDEVELOPMENT 
LAND AGENCY 

StephenS. Davis ____ _____ _ 

Associate judge of the Dis
trict of Columbia Court 
of Appeals for the term 
of 10 yE>ars. 

~ew position created 
by Public Law 90-
178, approved Dec. 
8, 1967. 

A member of the Public Reappointment. 
Service Commission of 
the District of Columbia 
for a term of 3 years ex
piring June 30, 1971. 

A member of the District of 
Columbia RedeYelop
ment Land Agency for a 
term of 5 years, effective 
on and after May 23, 
1968, pursuant to the pro
visions of sec. 4(a) of 
Public Law 592, 7Uth I 
Cong., approved Aug. 2, . 
1946, as amended. 

US GOVERNMENT PRI NTING OFFICE 1968 


