Senate of the United States

NINETIETH CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION Convened January 10, 1967 Adjourned December 15, 1967

SECOND SESSION Convened January 15, 1968

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Prepared under the direction of FRANCIS R. VALEO, Secretary of the Senate By GERALD A. HACKETT, Executive Clerk

Friday, June 21, 1968

NOMINATIONS					
Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Piedecessor
1968			DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COURT OF APPEALS		
June 19	576	172	John W. Kern III, of Maryland. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	Associate judge of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals for the term of 10 years.	New position created by Public Law 90- 178, approved Dec 8, 1967.
19	577	160	George A. Avery, of the District of Columbia. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA REDEVELOPMENT LAND AGENCY	A member of the Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia for a term of 3 years ex- piring June 30, 1971.	Reappointment.
19	578	181	Stephen S. Davis	A member of the District of Columbia Redevelop- ment Land Agency for a term of 5 years, effective on and after May 23, 1968, pursuant to the pro- visions of sec. 4(a) of Public Law 592, 79th Cong., approved Aug. 2, 1946, as amended.	